MP2759 Reference Design
An Implementation to Adjust ICC with a Digital PWM Signal
RD00010 Rev. 0.8 MonolithicPower.com 0
4/14/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
 MP2759 Reference Design
 An Implementation to Adjust ICC with a Digital PWM Signal
MPS Confidential - For MPS Customer Use Only

Ceramic capacitor, 25V,
X7R
0603 TDK C1608X7R1E105K
1 C8 10µF
Ceramic capacitor, 50V,
X5R
1206 muRata
GRM31CR61H106KA
12L
1 C9 100µF
Electrolytic capacitor,
50V, 100µF
DIP Rubycon 50YXF100MEFC
1 L1 10µH Inductor, 10µH, 35m, 4A SMD Wurth 744066100
1 RS1 20mΩ Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RL0805FR-070R02L
1 R1 20kΩ Film resistor 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0720KL
2 R2, R8 80.6kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0780K6L
3
R3,
RNTC1
RNTC2
10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
1 R4 221kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07221KL
1 R5 20kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo CR03T03705NJ20K
1 R6 2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
1 R7 158kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07158KL
1 R9 33kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0733KL
1 R10 27kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0727KL
1 R11 100Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100RL
1 R12 10kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0710K
1 R13 110kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07110KL
1 R14 243kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07243KL
2
R15,
R19
34.8kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0734K8L
2
R16,
R20
64.9kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0764K9L
2
R17,
R21
105kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07105KL
2
R18,
R22
165kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07165KL
1 R23 1MΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-071ML
1 R24 806kΩ  Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07806KL
1 LED1 Red  Red LED 0805 Bright LED F3D02R-4A
1 LED2 Green Green LED 0805 Bright LED F3D02HG-1A
1 U1 MP2759
1-cell to 6-cell battery